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20195 EHFH BEICEAIZI7Z7VI—b (R _HEHBABAERB) £5ER (£4)
@14& e 53,126

O &E# 30,962
[P 58.3%

S X 43 e
s | B B R (%)
5 3 2
o BEREESSNARCE>TWELED 19,922 | 8,147 939 379 1,486 89
= - - 44
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. 64.3% | 26.3% 3.0% 1.0% 48% 0.3%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, ag | 1033 9840 | 2853 | 975 | 841 | 220
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : 52.4% | 31.8% 9.0% 3.1% 27% 0.7%
BELALEESICE>TWELED 14,610 [ 11,049 | 3,008 920 1,170 205
Q3 N e - - 4.2
The course level was appropriate. 472% | 35.7% 9.7% 3.0% 3.8% 0.7%
iﬁfﬁ‘%@—ﬁﬂ@@?&%fﬁf;(‘ HEEZHELFIZTEERTOMAAMICIRAINTUE 15,543 | 9,589 | 3,304 | 1,270 | 1,046 210
Q4 b - - 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 50.2% | 31.0% | 10.7% | 4.1% 3.4% 0.7%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 14,765 | 8,382 | 3,436 | 1,512 | 2,628 239
QLN CiebhTWELED, - - 40
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 477% | 271% | 11.1% 4.9% 85% 0.8%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 16,276 | 10,132 | 2,445 945 926 238
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - - 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 52.6% | 32.7% 7.9% 3.1% 3.0% 0.8%
BESBERTIRISAINTOE LD 13,299 | 9,465 | 3,967 | 1,795 | 2,182 254
Q7 The instructor encoura eti students t; c;nduct work outside of the class B B 40
g . 43.0% | 30.6% | 12.8% 5.8% 7.0% 0.8%
e THLTIELWE Bl &5 BA T SV (EEGRIRT. A LET), 6,184 4,414 2,597 1,715 1,167 | 18,901
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) B B B 20.0% | 14.3% 8.4% 5.5% 3.8% 61.0%
;@3&%0)%%’\@%’\ aifﬁ%mi@%’.r;u»‘r'taan@maﬁaﬁmwﬁ L7y, 1,901 | 1,644 | 4518 | 7,163 [ 15367 | 369
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - - 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 6.1% 5.3% 14.6% | 23.1% | 49.6% 1.2%
PRPY 75713 COBEICBL TR R &R AU BE LEYLE LA, . . ag | 0098 | BA91 | 712 | 4644 3,592 1 425
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. ' 216% | 27.4% | 23.0% | 15.0% | 11.6% 1.4%
BORN 5721 COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLNTI A, . . a0 | 1770310952 3554 | 174z | 2184 | 357
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 39.4% | 35.4% | 11.5% 5.6% 7.0% 1.0%
PR 57 - OB IS LRI BATT 0 (EGRIRT) . . . o | 12481 2212 | 1436 | 1,541 17,976 624
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 40.3% 71% 4.6% 5.0% 58.1% 2.0%
PO 2132 B R AL DTS BB A B SR TVE LA, aq | 1409410829 | 2198 | 893 | 2299 | 649
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : 455% | 35.0% 71% 2.9% 7.4% 21%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, 59 | 072812377 3089 | 1006 | 3085 | 683
You achieved the course objectives. ; 34.6% | 40.0% | 10.0% 3.09% 10.0% 229
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . _ | 12085]16975] 6,945 | 4833 | 6225 | 6,154
SCtEgc;lse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 39.0% | 548% | 22.4% | 15.6% | 20.1% | 19.9%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
G ETRTBAT SN GEECRIR T, 72 LEH) ] ] ] 2,667 | 4,758 | 5956 | 7,359 | 6,523 | 13,930
_(Contlnuatlon from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 8.6% 154% | 192% | 238% | 21.1% | 45.0%
improved through the course study.
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
HEDIERICH>TEZEL T I, 421 411 239 166 169 29,586
Q17 S o : - -
Can be used for optional question. 1.4% 1.3% 0.8% 0.5% 0.5% 95.6%
HEDIBRICHE->TEZELT IV 269 161 163 76 474 29,839
Q18 . 1% 3L, - - -
Can be used for optional question. 0.9% 0.5% 0.5% 0.2% 1.5% 96.4%
=]zzERbay 5 4 K] 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@)Kl Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes , such as the reason for the above BIRXBETIERWED, RRTEXFEA
answer.)




[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EKFH BXICETZ7Z7V7—b (REH_FREHBRREABERA) £5ER (EREH)
EXPHIE AiEEN 2,079

EEEH 902
&R 43.4%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i 45 4 674 136 20 17 52 3
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 747% | 15.1% 229 1.9% 5.8% 0.3%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . s P 27 21 8
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 67.2% | 20.6% 6.0% 3.0% 23% 0.9%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 43 4 472 274 90 31 26 9
The course level was appropriate. ' “ | 523% | 304% | 100% | 3.4% | 29% | 1.0%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 581 224 43 33 14 7
(VN L7=1, - 4.5 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 644% | 248% | 4.8% 3.7% 1.6% 0.8%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 452 194 55 40 154 7
(W b TWELED, - 3.8 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 50.1% | 21.5% 6.1% 4.4% 17.1% 0.8%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 568 216 46 27 33 12
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 63.0% | 23.9% 51% 3.0% 3.7% 1.3%
BEFBEETIRFRINTUELLA, 452 | 244 | 87 35 76 8
Q7 Thei . - 4.1 4.0
e instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 50.1% | 27.1% 9.6% 3.9% 8.4% 0.9%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., m o1 60 24 30 650
Q8 s ) ; . . - R -
elect anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 123% | 101% 6.7% 27% 33% 721%
COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 66 35 127 186 468 20
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.9 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 7.3% 3.9% 141% | 20.6% | 51.9% 2.2%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . SO R B B A G B
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 243% | 289% | 195% | 11.0% | 14.2% 2.1%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . s a0 | 2 36 48 16
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. - . 49.8% | 30.9% 8.09% 4.0% 5.3% 1.8%
PP 57 7' OB ISR BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . . 473 | T2 87 40| 455 | 20
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 52.4% 8.0% 41% 4.4% 50.4% 229
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . as | a1 | 0| 56 24 64 26
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. i : 555% | 25.6% 6.0% 27% 7.1% 29%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, . a0 | 39 | 3T ® | BB | %6 85 24
You achieved the course objectives. : ; 40.0% | 35.3% 9.8% 29% 9.4% 27%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 369 | 414 | 337 | 110 | 143 | 207
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 409% | 459% | 37.4% | 12.2% | 159% | 22.3%
study, . . . . R .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 75 | 128 | 193 | 143 | 282 | 383
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 8.3% 142% | 214% | 159% | 313% | 42.5%
improved through the course study. : i : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 3 ! 3 2 0 896
Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 99.3%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . | 2 ! 0 0 898
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 99.6%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)




[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EMEN BRRICEIZ7VI7—b (KREH_BREXUERRBENE) £5HER(ERFR)

AT ATREEREBAT A7 ENRE BIEEH 3,549
[EIp===p=g 1,796
B 50.6%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ) s s 1,187 | 486 50 15 57 1
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 66.1% | 27.1% 2.8% 0.8% 3.09% 0.1%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 43 az | 09| 807 | eS| 5B 55 5
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. i : 50.6% | 33.8% 9.0% 3.1% 3.1% 0.3%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i an 4 788 665 213 56 69 5
The course level was appropriate. ' 439% | 37.0% | 11.9% | 31% | 38% | 03%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 927 527 189 69 77 7
(VN L7=1, - 4.2 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 51.6% | 29.3% | 105% | 3.8% 4.3% 0.4%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 902 506 172 77 127 12
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.1 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 50.2% | 28.2% 9.6% 4.3% 71% 0.7%
SEICLDHBAL I TR BEEOEREZRETIITRARINTVELLD, 933 617 133 47 56 10
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 51.9% | 34.4% 74% 2.6% 3.1% 0.6%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 823 509 235 91 130 8
Q7 ; . - 4.0 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 458% | 283% | 13.1% 5.19% 72% 0.4%
THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 281 [ 159 | 154 | 161 40 | 1181
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 15.6% 8.9% 8.6% 9.0% 229 65.8%
COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 175 125 295 384 800 17
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 2.2 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 9.7% 7.0% 16.4% | 21.4% | 445% 0.9%
PRPY 75713 COBEICBL TN R AR AU BIE LEYLE LA, . aa | as | T RN 2R A 16
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 231% | 26.8% | 22.9% | 15.1% | 11.2% 0.9%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . ao | a0 | BT A B %8 | 16
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 38.4% | 37.5% | 11.0% 5.5% 6.7% 0.9%
PP 57 7' OB ISR BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . o | hoe48 | 140 | 52 75 TIs ) 24
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 58.4% 7.8% 2.9% 4% 43.0% 13%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . i P LA B L I B
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 455% | 36.4% 6.3% 229 7.9% 1.8%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, . A e it AL L L I B
You achieved the course objectives. : i 32.7% | 42.1% 9.1% 3.4% 10.9% 1.7%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 828 | 978 | 780 | 378 | 282 | 267
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 461% | 545% | 43.4% | 21.0% | 157% | 14.9%
study, . X . k . R
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 103 1 211 | 326 | 453 | 487 | 852
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.7% 117% | 182% | 252% | 27.1% | 47.4%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 2 0 ! ! 0 [ 17e2
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 99.8%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 2 ! 0 0 0 | 179
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99.8%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)




[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EHFH BEICEIZI7Z7V/—bF (KEH_BEHBNEZENB) £ER(EREN)
EREEERE BisEMN 1424

mEEH 942
Epf=E 66.2%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i a6 4 742 129 22 6 42 1
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. 788% | 13.7% 23% 0.6% 45% 0.1%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . as | 4z | 2 2 M 14 20 6
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 700% | 21.4% 4.4% 1.5% 2.1% 0.6%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 45 4 642 202 55 1 27 5
The course level was appropriate. . - 68.2% | 21.4% 5.8% 1.0% 2.9% 0.5%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 654 186 51 20 23 8
(VN L7=1, - 4.5 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 69.4% | 19.7% 5.4% 21% 2.4% 0.8%
REMISHTZ271—R /v (KRR REL IFE—TOIXY b FurB ORI E) ERMICE 646 186 52 19 32 7
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.5 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 68.6% | 19.7% 5.5% 2.0% 3.4% 0.7%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 665 192 34 18 27 6
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 70.6% | 20.4% 3.6% 1.9% 2.9% 0.6%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 595 228 68 17 29 5
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class B 44 40
g . 63.2% | 242% | 7.2% 1.8% 3.1% 0.5%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 210 | 163 93 69 37 536
Qs Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) B B B
g P : Y - 223% | 17.3% | 99% | 73% | 39% | 56.9%
COBREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYTEHENIGVR—EENFE LD, 76 95 202 281 285 3
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 24 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 8.1% 10.1% | 21.4% | 29.8% | 30.3% 0.3%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . 29 ag | OB %8| V| 08 55 14
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : ' 39.1% | 285% | 18.5% 6.7% 5.8% 1.5%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . 43 a0 | B2 30 60 5
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 56.8% | 28.0% 5.1% 3.09% 6.4% 0.5%
PR 57 - OB ARSI BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . 387 | 102 | 47 36 | 607 | 13
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 41.1% | 10.8% 5.0% 3.8% 64.4% 1.4%
PO 2132 B R AL DTS BB A B SR TVE LA, . aa | oaq | B2 B0 M 16 47 24
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 62.1% | 25.1% 3.6% 1.7% 5.0% 25%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, . ez | 39 | P20 16 53 27
You achieved the course objectives. 52.2% | 31.8% 5.7% 1.7% 5.6% 29%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 500 | 857 | 227 | 347 | 318 | 97
SCtEgc;lse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 53.1% | 59.1% | 24.1% | 36.8% | 33.8% | 10.3%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 123 | 126 | 223 | 329 | 293 | 297
_(Contlnuatlon from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 131% | 13.4% | 23.7% | 349% | 311% | 315%
improved through the course study.
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 0 2 ! 0 0 939
Can be used for optional question. 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 99.7%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . | 2 ! 0 0 938
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 99.6%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)




[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EKSH RBECEITZ7ZVI—b (KEH_REPBRAREBRNB) £5HER (2REH)
AT LEREE EEEH 7,025

mEEH 3,783
[P 53.9%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 45 44 2370 | 1,080 128 60 139 6
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . : 62.6% | 28.5% 3.4% 1.6% 3.7% 0.2%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TVE LI, . PP PR I et B AN L 19
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : : 50.5% | 32.6% 9.8% 4.0% 25% 0.5%
Q3 BELARIVIEEDITE>TVELLD,. i 42 4 1,748 | 1,377 376 131 137 14
The course level was appropriate. - - 462% | 36.4% 9.9% 35% 3.6% 0.4%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 1,713 | 1,215 475 210 157 13
(VN L7=1, - 4.1 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 453% | 32.1% | 12.6% 5.6% 4.2% 0.3%
REMITTTZ74—R N\ (RRREL TFE—TOIAAY M Foy /B ORINGE) FIRMICE 1,645 978 512 262 361 25
(L i bhTWELED, - 3.9 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 435% | 25.9% | 13.5% 6.9% 9.5% 0.7%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 1,945 | 1,235 326 132 124 21
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 514% | 32.6% 8.6% 3.5% 3.3% 0.6%
BEFBERETIRFBINTOELLD, 1,321 | 1,150 | 621 301 371 19
Q7 . . - 37 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 349% | 304% | 16.4% 8.0% 9.8% 0.5%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (IR, L), ] ] ] 859 | 577 | 325 [ 176 | 186 | 2,144
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 227% | 15.3% 8.6% 4.7% 4.9% 56.7%
COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 98 123 354 750 2,432 26
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.6 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 2.6% 3.3% 9.4% 19.8% | 64.3% 0.7%
O 75743 2 D BB L TN B R A< 1) BRI LAY LE LR, . a1 R A I Bl IA R I I
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 187% | 22.5% | 22.3% | 208% | 14.6% 1.1%
PPN 5773 O BEO DB RN BORBE SOIRDLNTI D, . ag | a0 | 3F°| 104 | 466 | 283 | 308 | 27
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : : 35.0% | 37.1% | 12.3% 6.7% 81% 0.7%
PO 7215 2 D B RAE L ICIRERIE T2 AT A CHEBORIRED) ) ) o | 2489 | 421 | 317 | 234 | 948 | 57
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 653% | 11.1% 8.4% 6.2% 251% 1.5%
PO =5 SR ERL BT VL IEEABINTOE LI, . a aq | 1085|1338 | 299 | 134 ) 277 4 50
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 445% | 35.4% 7.9% 3.5% 7.3% 13%
014 R LT I ) 39 | 39 | AV 1R3] 37R | T80 | 38 62
You achieved the course objectives. : : 34.7% | 40.5% 9.9% 4.0% 9.3% 1.6%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
O <</ XV GEBURIR AT, 2 L) #1581 6813 IOOHMEL TEEL TR, . . o | 1622 | 2217 | 758 | 329 | 403 | 619
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 429% | 586% | 20.0% 8.7% 107% | 16.4%
study. . X K . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PP %3 N THRATE S0 (EGRIRAT. %2 L 6A) . . _ | 270 | B4s | 723 | B4z | 766 | 16T
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 71% 17.0% | 191% | 223% | 202% | 42.6%
improved through the course study. : : : : i !
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
017 Bl e e . . . 73 40 21 3 o] 3647
Can be used for optional question. 1.9% 1.1% 0.6% 01% 0.0% 96.4%
PO S8 DIETICHE S TEIBL TR S, . . . 63 | 3% | 18 7 1| 36s8
Can be used for optional question. 1.7% 1.0% 0.5% 0.2% 00% | 96.7%
=]zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@§ el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)




[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EHEFH WEICBAIZ7Vr—F (MEH_FEHBEAREABRNE) £5ER (EREH)
RS E2HRE BiEEHK 3,697

[EIR=E 2,258
[P 61.1%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ) s s 1,375 656 93 34 97 3
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 60.9% | 29.1% 41% 1.5% 43% 0.1%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | 4z |10 B VTS 47 15
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 54.9% | 31.8% 7.8% 27% 2.1% 0.7%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] 3 iz 1,187 777 146 62 76 10
The course level was appropriate. i 52.6% | 34.4% 6.5% 27% 3.4% 0.4%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,266 671 174 81 51 15
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 56.1% | 29.7% | 7.7% 3.6% 2.3% 0.7%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 1,195 624 197 102 120 20
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.2 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 52.9% | 27.6% 8.7% 4.5% 5.3% 0.9%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,295 693 143 60 48 19
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 574% | 30.7% 6.3% 2.7% 2.1% 0.8%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 976 715 265 123 163 16
Q7 ; . - 4.0 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 432% | 317% | 11.7% 5.4% 72% 0.7%
THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 419 | 308 | 184 | 77 106 | 1,430
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 186% | 13.6% 81% 3.4% 4.7% 63.3%
COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 139 105 283 472 1,231 28
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.9 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 6.2% 4.7% 125% | 20.9% | 54.5% 1.2%
PRPY 75713 COBEICBL TN R AR AU BIE LEYLE LA, . 37 N AR Ehachl B B B
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 30.1% | 33.4% | 19.5% 7.09% 8.7% 1.1%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . s PP L A AT IS LA B
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. - . 49.1% | 33.3% 77% 3.7% 5.09% 1.0%
PR 57 - OB IS LRI BATT 0 (EGRIRT) . . . . 823 | 184 | 83 | 118 | 1463 | 44
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 36.4% 8.1% 3.7% 5.0 64.8% 1.9%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . PP T I ERAL O A i
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. i : 493% | 33.7% 6.0% 2.8% 6.3% 1.7%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TIEBLET D, ) PP O A A L e e
You achieved the course objectives. : i 40.6% | 38.8% 75% 27% 8.5% 1.8%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 992 | 1,308 | 773 | 746 | 662 | 355
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 439% | 57.9% | 34.2% | 33.0% | 293% | 15.7%
study, . . . k . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (EHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 365 | 462 | 619 | 562 | 658 | 864
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 162% | 205% | 27.4% | 24.9% | 29.1% | 38.3%
improved through the course study. i : : i : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) ° 6 2 2 0 [ 2239
Can be used for optional question. 0.4% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 99.2%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 4 8 2 0 2 | 2242
Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 99.3%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EKFH BXICETZ7Z7V7—b (REH_FREHBRREABERA) £5ER (EREH)
EREFRIE AiEEN 5,099

[EIR=E 2,907
[P 57.0%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i a2 4 1,599 922 79 29 252 26
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. - . 55.0% | 31.7% 27% 1.0% 8.7% 0.9%
PO 0 IS £ D A LB D SN TV LA, . an PP I R Bt I L
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 41.0% | 381% | 12.5% 3.09% 4.0% 1.1%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] 40 iz 979 1,264 | 378 80 172 34
The course level was appropriate. ' | 337% | 435% | 130% | 28% | 59% | 12%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 1,140 | 1,087 368 119 161 32
(VN L7=1, - 4.0 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 39.2% | 374% | 127% | 41% 5.5% 1.1%
RHEMISHTB274—R /N0 (3RE R R FTE—TO AV N FIyOBORNAE) (EXRMICE 1,096 967 366 122 322 34
(W b TWELED, - 38 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 37.7% | 333% | 12.6% 4.2% 11.1% 1.2%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,194 | 1,180 291 36 123 33
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.1 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 41.1% | 40.6% | 10.0% 3.0% 4.2% 1.1%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 1,178 | 1,123 331 86 150 39
Q7 Thei . - 4.1 4.0
e instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 405% | 386% | 11.4% 3.0% 5.0 13%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (IR, L), ) ) ) 686 | 524 | 227 | 140 | 66 | 1714
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 236% | 18.0% 78% 4.8% 23% 59.0%
COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 168 231 747 903 816 42
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 23 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 5.8% 7.9% 257% | 31.1% | 28.1% 1.4%
PRPY 75713 COBEICBL TN R AR AU BIE LEYLE LA, . - ag | BRI PB| TOS | AE | 33| 2
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. - ' 16.6% | 261% | 273% | 16.4% | 11.8% 1.8%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . ao | a0 || 292 | B4 | 187 ) 53
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 383% | 405% | 10.0% 2.9% 6.4% 1.8%
PR 57 - OB IS LRI BATT 0 (EGRIRT) . . . . 289 | 73 64 20 | 2630 | 68
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 9.9% 25% 229 0.7% 90.5% 23%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . a0 | an [T VIO 25| 7B | 24| 66
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 37.0% | 41.2% 8.8% 27% 8.0% 23%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TIEBLET D, . 37 | 9 | 7® | 1282 380 | 103 | 348 | 65
You achieved the course objectives. . ; 250% | 44.2% | 13.1% 3.5% 12.0% 229
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . o | 98 | 1588 | 31T | 162 | 264 | 807
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 447% | 546% | 10.7% 5.6% 9.1% 27.8%
study, X X . . . k
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (EHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 145 | 243 | 530 | 595 | 338 | 1698
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.0% 8.4% 182% | 205% | 11.6% | 58.4%
improved through the course study. : ’ : : ! :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
Q17 BEDERIHESTEIZLTEI, R R R 152 222 167 140 153 2,090
Can be used for optional question. 5.09% 76% 5.7% 48% 5.3% 71.9%
Q18 BEDERIHEOTEIZL TSI, R R R 66 39 108 61 439 2,203
Can be used for optional question. 239% 1.3% 3.7% 2.19% 151% | 75.8%
=]zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@§ el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EKFH BXICETZ7Z7V7—b (REH_FREHBRREABERA) £5ER (EREH)
FETHAE AiEEN 1,977

[EIR=E 1,010
[P 51.1%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 44 44 605 296 42 21 44 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 59.9% | 29.3% 42% 2.1% 4.4% 0.2%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 42 4z | 2R 27 9
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. - : 49.4% | 312% | 11.6% 43% 27% 0.9%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i an 4 459 349 120 44 35 3
The course level was appropriate. ' " | 454% | 346% | 11.9% | 44% | 35% | 03%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 450 323 135 74 25 3
(VN L7=1, - 4.1 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 446% | 32.0% | 134% | 7.3% 2.5% 0.3%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 416 269 174 75 70 6
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 3.9 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 412% | 26.6% | 17.2% 7.4% 6.9% 0.6%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 458 365 109 41 28 9
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.2 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 453% | 36.1% | 10.8% 4.1% 2.8% 0.9%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 460 324 135 43 42 6
Q7 . . - 4.1 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 455% | 32.1% | 13.4% 4.3% 4.2% 0.6%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 251 | 169 | 176 7 49 486
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 24.9% | 16.7% | 17.4% 76% 4.9% 481%
COBREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYTEHENIGVR—EENFE LD, 139 115 163 239 341 13
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 25 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 13.8% | 11.4% | 16.1% | 23.7% | 33.8% 1.3%
PRPY 75713 COBEICBL TN R AR AU BIE LEYLE LA, . aa | as | ZM | FTTO| 2R e | o2 14
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 23.9% | 27.4% | 22.0% | 16.2% 9.1% 1.4%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . ao | a0 | BT O 0| ¥ 72 16
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 435% | 32.7% | 10.5% 47% 71% 1.6%
PP 57 7' OB ISR BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . . 132 8 87 13| 865 [ 26
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 131% 5.0% 3.7% 1.3% 85.6% 2.6%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . i PR Bt B B 40 61 28
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 405% | 37.4% 9.3% 4.0% 6.0% 28%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, ) 30 | 39 | R B P 78 29
You achieved the course objectives. : i 309% | 41.9% | 12.2% 45% 7.7% 29%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 460 | 625 | 178 [ 94 | 179 [ 155
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 455% | 619% | 17.6% 9.3% 17.7% | 15.3%
study, . . X . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 96 | 246 | 245 | 245 | 195 | 358
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 9.5% 24.4% | 243% | 243% | 193% | 35.4%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) ! 3 0 0 ! 1,005
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 99.5%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 0 ! 2 ! 0 | 1.0086
Can be used for optional question. 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 99.6%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EMEN BRRICEIZ7VI7—b (KREH_BREXUERRBENE) £5HER(ERFR)

EREXERAE sy [EHE
GEEEE 2927
% 71.2%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i a6 4 1,996 739 68 15 96 13
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 68.2% | 25.2% 23% 0.5% 3.3% 0.4%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | az |V BOT | 2| TR 43 20
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 56.3% | 30.6% 8.3% 2.6% 1.5% 0.7%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] 3 s 1,474 | 1,069 223 64 71 26
The course level was appropriate. i - 50.4% | 36.5% 7.6% 229 2.4% 0.9%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 1,587 840 293 119 55 33
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 542% | 287% | 100% | 4.1% 1.9% 1.1%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 1,602 737 267 132 154 35
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.2 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 547% | 25.2% 9.1% 4.5% 5.3% 1.2%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,646 882 220 85 59 35
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 56.2% | 30.1% 7.5% 2.9% 2.0% 1.2%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 1,445 872 301 140 130 39
Q7 . . - 4.2 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 49.4% | 298% | 10.3% 4.8% 4.4% 13%
PO TRL T LU/ T S RA T S0 EHGEIR AT, 22 LER)., ) ) ) 547 | 383 | 222 | 183 | 105 | 1830
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 18.7% | 13.1% 76% 6.3% 3.6% 62.5%
COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 145 202 621 789 1,130 40
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 2.1 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 5.0% 6.9% 21.2% | 27.0% | 38.6% 1.4%
PRPY 75713 COBEICBL TN R AR AU BIE LEYLE LA, . sa | sz | 89| B | 0T | 466 | 27| B
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 227% | 29.0% | 22.2% | 15.9% 8.4% 1.7%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . an ao | 1R 976 | 300 | 136 | 188 ) 43
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 449% | 333% | 10.2% 4.6% 5.4% 1.5%
PR 57 - OB IS LRI BATT 0 (EGRIRT) . . . o | 1es9 | 242 | 95 | 134 | 1902 ) 87
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 36.2% 8.3% 3.09% 4.6% 65.0% 3.0%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . an | aq | T A TR | 198 | %6
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. i : 48.4% | 33.0% 73% 2.6% 6.8% 1.9%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TIEBLET D, ) A N Bl LA B IR B B
You achieved the course objectives. : i 36.0% | 40.2% | 10.8% 2.6% 8.5% 1.9%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TR, . . _ | 1125 | 1893 | TIS | 757 | 744 | 442
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 38.4% | 57.8% | 24.4% | 25.9% | 25.4% | 15.1%
study, . . . . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (EHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 202 | 401 | 587 | 1,012 | 727 | 1,072
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 100% | 137% | 201% | 34.6% | 248% | 36.6%
improved through the course study. : : : ! : !
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 Z DAt
PR B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 94 53 15 s 4 | 278
Can be used for optional question. 3.09% 1.8% 0.5% 0.1% 0.1% 94.3%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 93 38 15 3 3 | 278
Can be used for optional question. 3.09% 1.3% 0.5% 0.1% 0.1% 95.0%
=]zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@§ el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EKSH RBECEITZ7ZVI—b (KEH_REPBRAREBRNB) £5HER (2REH)
BABEEAXERE BlEEK 2,488

[EIR=E 1,453
[P 58.4%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 45 44 967 363 50 23 48 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 66.6% | 25.0% 3.4% 1.6% 3.3% 0.1%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 43 az | B3 M| MO | 46 37 16
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. i : 55.3% | 28.3% 9.6% 3.09% 25% 1.1%
fepl ZERLAINEADICESTUELLS, i a2 a2 680 508 157 35 62 1
The course level was appropriate. ' “ | 468% | 350% | 108% | 24% | 43% | 08%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 778 378 175 66 46 10
(VN L7=1, - 4.2 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 535% | 26.0% | 120% | 45% 3.2% 0.7%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 716 355 155 68 149 10
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.0 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 493% | 244% | 10.7% 4.7% 10.3% 0.7%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 784 451 120 51 39 8
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 54.0% | 31.0% 8.3% 3.5% 2.7% 0.6%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 582 454 198 100 108 1
Q7 . . - 3.9 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 401% | 312% | 13.6% 6.9% 7.4% 0.8%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 803 | 191 4 M1 80 46 907
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 20.9% | 13.1% 76% 5.5% 3.2% 62.4%
COBREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYTEHENIGVR—EENFE LD, 72 58 167 306 828 22
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.8 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 5.0% 4.0% 11.5% | 21.1% | 57.0% 1.5%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . . as | 7| BB 00 B e A
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 246% | 301% | 213% | 12.5% | 10.0% 1.4%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . ao | a0 | B2 2| VB 8O 83 21
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 405% | 345% | 12.3% 5.5% 5.7% 1.4%
PP 57 7' OB ISR BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . . 939 | 183 | 89 92 | 570 1 25
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 64.6% | 10.5% 6.1% 6.3% 39.2% 179%
PO 2132 B R AL DTS BB A B SR TVE LA, . i ar | B Y| %0 42 | 125 | 36
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 471% | 32.8% 6.0% 2.9% 8.6% 25%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TIEBLET D, ) sg | 39 | [ BT | 38
You achieved the course objectives. : ; 355% | 36.5% 9.5% 3.4% 12.5% 26%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 685 | 834 | 334 | 351 | 336 | 267
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 471% | 57.4% | 23.0% | 24.2% | 23.1% | 18.4%
study, . . K . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 127 | 209 | 261 | 328 | 282 | 721
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 8.7% 144% | 18.0% | 22.6% | 19.4% | 49.6%
improved through the course study. : : : ! : !
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 5 0 0 0 0 [ 1448
Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99.7%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 5 0 0 0 0 | 1448
Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99.7%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)

-19-



[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EKSH RBECEITZ7ZVI—b (KEH_REPBRAREBRNB) £5HER (2REH)
ABEEERAE BlEEK 1,981

[EIR=E 1,087
[P 54.9%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2

Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 46 44 762 257 20 10 35 3

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 701% | 23.6% 1.8% 0.9% 3.09% 0.3%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | 4z | 27| 30O 23 15 5

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 57.7% | 29.1% 9.3% 2.1% 1.4% 0.5%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i ad 4 605 352 75 19 29 7

The course level was appropriate. . - 55.7% | 32.4% 6.9% 1.7% 27% 0.6%

BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 592 327 108 31 22 7
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.2

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 545% | 30.1% | 9.9% 2.9% 2.0% 0.6%

REMISHTD2T1—R /N7 (BRRRHL RTE—TOIAY N FIysBORMAE) EHRIICH 591 293 113 25 56 9
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.2 4.0

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 544% | 27.0% | 104% 2.3% 5.2% 0.8%

SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 657 326 56 23 19 6
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.3

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 604% | 30.0% 5.2% 21% 1.7% 0.6%

BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 467 333 160 60 59 8
Q7 ; . - 4.0 4.0

The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 430% | 306% | 14.7% 5.5% 5.4% 0.7%

THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 240 [ 117 4 89 48 14 | 699
Q8 ) ; . . - R -

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 221% | 10.8% 8.2% 4.4% 13% 64.3%

COBREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYTEHENIGVR—EENFE LD, 61 45 113 199 658 11
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.7 1.9

Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 5.6% 4.1% 104% | 18.3% | 60.5% 1.0%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . BN T I B i L I

You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 238% | 27.7% | 215% | 12.7% | 12.5% 1.7%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . s a0 | 210 % T 31 54 15

You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. - . 46.9% | 33.7% | 10.2% 2.9% 5.0% 1.4%
PP 57 7' OB ISR BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . . 856 | 109 | 86 74 | 166 1 20

Choose the reasons for taking this course. 787% | 10.0% 7.9% 6.8% 15.3% 18%

B A EAEALPT L IHEEA AR ThTOELLD, 556 | 3% | 54 21 73 27
Q13 ) N ! . - 4.2 4.1

The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 51.1% | 32.8% 5.0% 1.9% 6.7% 25%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, ) a1 50 | 2 M2 25 99 29

You achieved the course objectives. : i 428% | 37.9% 5.09% 239% 9.1% 27%

DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 433 | 630 | 399 | 82 | M7 [ 193

Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 398% | 58.0% | 36.7% 75% 108% | 17.8%

study, . X . . k k

(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) ) ) ) 46 [ 199 | 199 | 281 | 223 | 468

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 4.2% 183% | 183% | 259% | 205% | 43.1%

improved through the course study. : : : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 4 5 0 0 0 [ 1078

Can be used for optional question. 0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99.2%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 3 2 3 0 o | 1079

Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 99.3%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt

B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA

answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EKSH RBECEITZ7ZVI—b (KEH_REPBRAREBRNB) £5HER (2REH)
AMNEERAE BIEEH 1377

mEEH 843
[EP 61.2%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i ad 4 531 233 17 10 47 5
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 63.0% | 27.6% 2.0% 1.0% 5.6% 0.6%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 42 az | R EEE 23 28 6
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 49.0% | 35.0% 9.3% 27% 3.3% 0.7%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i an 4 355 338 69 26 46 9
The course level was appropriate. 421% | 40.1% 8.09% 3.1% 5.5% 11%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 419 270 89 27 30 8
(VN L7=1, - 4.2 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 49.7% | 32.0% | 10.6% | 3.2% 3.6% 0.9%
REMITTTZ74—R N\ (RRREL TFE—TOIAAY M Foy /B ORINGE) FIRMICE 400 262 84 35 55 7
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.1 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 474% | 31.1% | 10.0% 4.2% 6.5% 0.8%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 449 278 58 13 36 9
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 53.3% | 33.0% 6.9% 1.5% 4.3% 1.1%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 453 218 89 31 a7 5
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class B 4.2 40
g . 53.7% | 259% | 10.6% | 3.7% 5.6% 0.6%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 152 1 102 75 38 15 551
Qs Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) B B B
g P : Y - 18.0% | 121% | 89% | 45% | 18% | 654%
COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 273 44 86 161 267 12
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 29 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 32.4% 52% 10.2% | 19.1% | 31.7% 1.4%
PRPY 75713 COBEICBL TN R AR AU BIE LEYLE LA, . SR U I i B 93 "
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 216% | 292% | 25.1% | 11.7% | 11.0% 1.3%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . ao | a0 | 3] R %8 35 48 9
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 405% | 37.0% | 11.6% 42% 5.7% 11%
PP 57 7' OB ISR BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . . 291 44 22 81 604 | 20
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 34.5% 5.09% 2.6% 3.7% 71.6% 2.4%
B A EAEALPT L IHEEA AR ThTOELLD, 352 | 335 | 36 21 7 22
Q13 The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved B 4.1 4.1
: 41.8% | 39.7% | 4.3% 2.5% 9.1% 2.6%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, ) as | 0 | 2] 0 7] 110 25
You achieved the course objectives. 293% | 44.5% 8.09% 2.0% 13.0% 3.0%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 422 | 527 | 156 [ 100 | 216 [ 166
SCtEgc;lse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 50.1% | 62.5% | 185% | 11.9% | 25.6% | 19.7%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) ) ) ) 122 [ 195 | 205 | 235 | 147 | 401
_(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 145% | 231% | 243% | 270% | 17.4% | 47.6%
improved through the course study.
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 34 42 5 s 3 759
Can be used for optional question. 4.0% 5.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 90.0%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 5 ° 0 ! 24 | 805
Can be used for optional question. 0.6% 11% 0.0% 0.1% 2.8% 95.5%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered

=1

0%

HPR
10%
== BT
—O— 24T

Q1

Q3

Q5

Q7

Q9

Qn

Q13

Q15

. s

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ra III;III'J IT T
A T £ FF ] | N
A Tl |

7 L — . . . .
oo T S N N
FFFFFFFFIA . . S S o e e
FF T FF ey ey

L4 3 NN 2 Z 0t

maa

_24-




2019 EKSH RBECEITZ7ZVI—b (KEH_REPBRAREBRNB) £5HER (2REH)
EEFEL SN BlEEK 2,656

[EIR=E 1,499
[P 56.4%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 45 44 963 440 37 16 40 3
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 64.2% | 29.4% 25% 1.1% 27% 0.2%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 43 PP I A T 20 8
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. i : 486% | 38.0% 9.3% 229 1.3% 0.5%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i a2 a2 635 651 144 30 29 10
The course level was appropriate. ' " | 424% | 434% | 96% | 20% | 19% | 07%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 676 550 181 39 42 11
(VN L7=1, - 4.2 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 451% | 36.7% | 121% | 2.6% 2.8% 0.7%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 704 515 160 50 62 8
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.2 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 47.0% | 344% | 10.7% 3.3% 4.1% 0.5%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 753 577 113 29 18 9
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 50.2% | 38.5% 7.5% 1.9% 1.2% 0.6%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 830 492 107 26 32 12
Q7 . ) - 4.4 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 55.4% | 32.8% 71% 1.7% 21% 0.8%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 276 | 192 | 115 | 45 22 | 1,024
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 18.4% | 12.8% 77% 3.0% 15% 68.3%
COBREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYTEHENIGVR—EENFE LD, 283 206 356 353 286 15
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 29 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 18.9% | 13.7% | 23.7% | 235% | 19.1% 1.0%
PRPY 75713 COBEICBL TN R AR AU BIE LEYLE LA, . 23 A B B e L
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : ' 16.5% | 293% | 292% | 16.1% 7.9% 1.1%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . an ao | 0T 69 7
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 39.4% | 39.8% | 11.7% 3.4% 4.6% 11%
PP 57 7' OB ISR BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . . Toz | 28 20 20 1401y 22
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 6.8% 1.9% 13% 13% 93.5% 1.5%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . an | aq | 00| Y| VR 20 54 M
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. i : 40.6% | 43.6% 75% 1.9% 3.6% 27%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, ) 39 | 39 | OO e 92 41
You achieved the course objectives. : i 271% | 51.4% | 11.1% 1.6% 6.1% 27%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 569 | 780 | 162 | 183 | 268 | 454
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 38.0% | 52.0% | 108% | 12.2% | 17.9% | 30.3%
study, X X k . R .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 137 1 137 | 235 | 333 | 186 | 844
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 9.1% 9.1% 157% | 22.2% | 12.4% | 56.3%
improved through the course study. : ’ : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) ! ! 2 2 ! 1,492
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 99.5%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . | 0 3 0 2 | 1488
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 99.6%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill
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2019 EHKEH BEKCEITZI7VI—b (MEH_BREHEABAHENB) £5ER (ZRER)
HEEENE BIEEH 5,493

mEEH 3,037
[P 55.3%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 45 44 2,029 730 91 40 138 9
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . : 66.8% | 24.0% 3.0% 1.3% 4.5% 0.3%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TVE LI, . an | az | POV %87 | 288 | M6 | M9} 26
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. - : 49.4% | 32.5% 9.5% 3.8% 3.9% 0.9%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s iz 1,545 | 1,003 265 83 124 17
The course level was appropriate. - - 50.9% | 33.0% 8.7% 27% 41% 0.6%
BENSD—AHRBETIIN HBEZBEF I ZTEERLTORAAKICIRAINTVE 1,273 | 1,034 430 141 138 21
(VN L7=1, - 4.0 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 419% | 34.0% | 142% | 4.6% 4.5% 0.7%
RHEMISHTB274—R /N0 (3RE R R FTE—TO AV N FIyOBORNAE) (EXRMICE 1,241 738 436 212 390 20
(L i bhTWELED, - 3.7 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 409% | 243% | 14.4% 7.0% 12.8% 0.7%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 1,578 979 235 103 114 28
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 52.0% | 32.2% 7.7% 3.4% 3.8% 0.9%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 951 849 570 324 320 23
Q7 . . - 3.6 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 313% | 28.0% | 188% | 107% | 10.5% 08%
THRLTELWE BT EARA T SV EEGRIR T, 2 LET)., 605 | 415 | 252 | 175 [ 151 | 1838
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 19.9% | 13.7% 8.3% 5.8% 5.0% 60.5%
COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 36 62 192 478 2,238 31
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 14 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 1.2% 2.0% 6.3% 15.7% | 73.7% 1.0%
O 75743 2 D BB L TN B R A< 1) BRI LAY LE LR, . a0 | sz | PO B0 | 090 | OTT | AT | 46
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. i ' 161% | 211% | 23.0% | 22.1% | 16.2% 1.5%
PPN 5773 O BEO DB RN BORBE SOIRDLNTI D, . 3o | ao | 30| 1098 | 327 | 192 | 264 | 26
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : : 37.2% | 36.2% | 10.8% 6.3% 8.7% 0.9%
PO 7215 2 D B RAE L ICIRERIE T2 AT A CHEBORIRED) . . o | 2038 281 | 235 | 380 | 624 | T
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 67.0% 9.3% 77% 125% | 20.5% 23%
PO =5 SR ERL BT VL IEEABINTOE LI, . a aq | 1RBV|TOTS | 215 | B9 ) 278 ) 59
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 455% | 33.4% 71% 2.9% 9.2% 1.9%
014 R LT I . ag | 39 | 7T MTT| 286 | 84| 359 | 60
You achieved the course objectives. i : 353% | 38.8% 9.4% 28% 11.8% 20%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
O <</ XV GEBURIR AT, 2 L) #1581 6813 IOOHMEL TEEL TR, . . o | 182 | 1748 | 709 | 203 | 277 | 643
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 422% | 576% | 23.3% 6.7% 9.1% 21.2%
study. . X . . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PP %3 N THRATE S0 (EGRIRAT. %2 L 6A) . . _| 169 | 483 | 816 | 724 | 653 ) 1,408
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.6% 129% | 17.0% | 238% | 215% | 46.4%
improved through the course study. ! i : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
017 Bl e e . . . 20 | 25 ° 6 4297
Can be used for optional question. 07% 0.8% 0.3% 0.2% 01% 97.9%
PO S8 DIETICHE S TEIBL TR S, . . . 5 5 2 0 2 | 3023
Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 01% 99.5%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction
3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method
2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification

Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:

5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EHEFH WEICBAIZ7Vr—F (MEH_FEHBEAREABRNE) £5ER (EREH)
#'szﬂ-lﬁﬁlﬁ’%ﬁﬁﬂa BIEEH 1,890

O EEH 1,217
&%= 64.4%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i 43 4 724 338 46 21 86 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. i . 595% | 27.8% 3.8% 1.7% 7.1% 0.2%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . ao | az | OBV %8 59 9
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : : 40.8% | 35.4% | 13.5% 48% 48% 0.7%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 39 4 430 456 172 68 82 9
The course level was appropriate. ' “ | 353% | 375% | 141% | 56% | 67% | 07%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 421 436 203 83 65 9
(VN L7=1, - 3.9 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 346% | 358% | 16.7% | 6.8% 5.3% 0.7%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 471 370 176 79 108 13
(W b TWELED, - 3.8 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 38.7% | 304% | 145% 6.5% 8.9% 1.1%
SEICLDHBAL I TR BEEOEREZRETIITRARINTVELLD, 545 465 110 49 41 7
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.2 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 448% | 38.2% 9.0% 4.0% 3.4% 0.6%
BEFBEETIRFRINTUELLA, 316 | 366 | 257 | 143 | 122 | 13
Q7 . . - 35 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 26.0% | 30.1% | 21.1% | 11.8% | 10.0% 11%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (R, L) ) ) ) 297 [ 206 | 127 | 94 70 640
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 24.4% | 16.9% | 10.4% 77% 5.8% 52.6%
COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 15 18 70 164 929 21
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.3 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 1.2% 1.5% 5.8% 135% | 76.3% 1.7%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . . N A L e A B
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : ' 113% | 19.0% | 282% | 24.4% | 152% 2.0%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . 3 ao | 63| 37 | %88 | 2T | 149 ) 23
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 13.4% | 302% | 237% | 187% | 12.2% 1.9%
PR 57 - OB ARSI BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . 184 | 61 65 62 | 943 [ 29
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 151% 5.0% 5.3% 5.1% 77.5% 2.4%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . S T I B B L B B
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 32.9% | 38.0% | 10.9% 4.6% 108% 27%
PPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, . S e It B I I A
You achieved the course objectives. . ; 25.0% | 385% | 13.3% 5.9% 14.5% 28%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 289 | €50 | 410 | 29 38 | 313
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 237% | 53.4% | 33.7% 2.4% 3.1% 25.7%
study, . . . . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) ) ) ) 53 | 304 | 142 [ 167 | 157 | 600
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 4.4% 250% | 11.7% | 13.7% | 12.9% | 49.3%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 4 2 3 2 0 [ 1207
Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 99.2%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . | 3 2 ! o | 1210
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 99.4%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered

=15 =1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
=0 BHTY ar = e —
| B | 1
—O— 24Ty
as
Q5 I’” ”’:”’ll :l“r"‘
A ]
Q7
Q9 T |\\\\vvvvvvvvvvvvv#vvv‘-vvv'vvv = ]
Qn
Q13 — — — ——1— -
[ o g T T
I I S S
Q15 F A A
WA A A A A R T

s s 3 NN 2 E Z0ft

-30-




2019 EKSH RBECEITZ7ZVI—b (KEH_REPBRAREBRNB) £5HER (2REH)
HEERE BlEEK 5,765

mEEH 3,627
[P 62.9%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 44 44 2241 993 132 44 212 5
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 61.8% | 27.4% 3.6% 1.0% 5.8% 0.1%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 43 PP el I A L B 23
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. i : 547% | 31.0% 8.5% 3.1% 2.1% 0.6%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s iz 1,607 | 1,312 | 423 148 115 22
The course level was appropriate. ' T | 4a3% | 362% | 117% | 41% | 32% | 0.6%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 2,022 | 1,105 281 110 93 16
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 55.7% | 305% | 7.7% 3.0% 2.6% 0.4%
REMISHT 574 —R /8w (3RRORYL FE—TO XY b FTvI% DRI E) ETRMICE 1,918 | 1,020 345 126 203 15
(L i bhTWELED, - 4.2 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 52.9% | 28.1% 9.5% 3.5% 5.6% 0.4%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 1,815 | 1,237 336 125 99 15
(@[5l The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 50.0% | 34.1% 9.3% 3.4% 2.7% 0.4%
BEFBERITIRISAINTOELED, 1,838 | 1,179 | 314 123 147 26
Q7 . . - 4.2 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 50.7% | 32.5% 8.7% 3.4% 41% 0.7%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (IR, L), ) ) ) 755 | 590 | 298 | 265 | 149 | 2125
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 20.8% | 16.3% 8.2% 73% 41% 58.6%
COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 100 141 621 1,309 | 1,426 30
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.9 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 2.8% 3.9% 171% | 36.1% | 39.3% 0.8%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . . ag | BT | 1RR3 | BAO | 34| 3@ 3
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 225% | 345% | 23.2% 9.8% 9.0% 1.0%
BB 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROILVTI A, . 29 a0 | 183 1R10 | 520 | 246 | 246 4 22
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : . 35.4% | 36.1% | 14.3% 6.8% 6.8% 0.6%
PR 57 - OB IS LRI BATT 0 (EGRIRT) . . . . 925 | 147 | 113 | 126 [ 2790 [ 67
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 25.5% 41% 3.1% 35% 76.9% 18%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . i aq | 1004 | 1RT3 | 267 | M6 | 267 4 60
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 44.2% | 36.2% 7.4% 3.0% 7.4% 17%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TIEBLET D, ) ag | 39 | 7B V432 47 | 184 | 368 | 68
You achieved the course objectives. : i 325% | 395% | 11.8% 4.2% 101% 1.9%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 756 | 1,796 | 426 | 721 | 1,330 | 735
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 208% | 495% | 11.7% | 19.9% | 36.7% | 20.3%
study, . . . . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (EHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 214 | 305 | 565 | 724 | 761 | 1800
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.9% 8.4% 156% | 200% | 21.0% | 49.6%
improved through the course study. : ’ : : : !
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) " 3 4 ! 2 | 3607
Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 99.4%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 5 10 3 2 0 | 3609
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 99.5%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@) kel Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EHEFH WEICBAIZ7Vr—F (MEH_FEHBEAREABRNE) £5ER (EREH)
2R—Y - REERE BIEEH 1,456

[EIR=E 1,011
[P 69.4%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
et | MBS ARCESTVELLA, i 45 4 704 214 25 15 50 3
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 69.6% | 21.2% 25% 1.5% 4.9% 0.3%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | 4z | 2| 2| %0 26 37 8
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 61.9% | 25.2% 5.8% 2.6% 3.7% 0.8%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 45 a2 647 242 64 20 27 1
The course level was appropriate. . - 64.0% | 23.9% 6.3% 2.0% 27% 11%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 644 240 65 31 25 6
(VN L7=1, - 4.4 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 63.7% | 23.7% | 64% 3.1% 2.5% 0.6%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 399 211 110 72 212 7
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 3.5 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 39.5% | 209% | 109% 71% 21.0% 0.7%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 605 247 74 39 36 10
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 59.8% | 24.4% 7.3% 3.9% 3.6% 1.0%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 296 209 150 126 217 13
Q7 . . - 3.2 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 293% | 207% | 148% | 125% | 21.5% 13%
THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 78 | 158 | 27 43 62 | 703
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 77% 15.6% 27% 4.3% 6.1% 69.5%
COBREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYTEHENIGVR—EENFE LD, 13 11 23 35 901 28
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.2 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 1.3% 1.1% 2.3% 3.5% 89.1% 2.8%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . - B B L B
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. - ' 242% | 22.0% | 200% | 11.2% | 21.4% 1.3%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . 37 a0 | BB RO B 13
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 33.0% | 32.4% | 11.9% 8.4% 13.0% 1.3%
PR 57 - OB ARSI BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . 363 | 72 53 74 | 662 1 2T
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 35.9% 71% 5.2% 73% 65.5% 21%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . as | aq | B 8| %0 38 79 28
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. i : 55.0% | 25.5% 4.9% 3.8% 7.8% 28%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, ) az | 39 | P2 22| ¥ 27 82 31
You achieved the course objectives. - i 51.6% | 28.9% 5.6% 27% 8.1% 3.1%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 170 226 | 92 35 | 444 | 326
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 16.8% | 22.4% 9.1% 3.5% 439% | 32.2%
study, . . . . R .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (EHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 217 | 275 | 203 | 226 | 160 | 359
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 215% | 27.2% | 201% | 22.4% | 15.8% | 35.5%
improved through the course study. i : : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 4 2 ! 0 0 [ 1004
Can be used for optional question. 0.4% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 99.3%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 4 ! ! 0 ! 1,004
Can be used for optional question. 0.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 99.3%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EKSH RBECEITZ7ZVI—b (KEH_REPBRAREBRNB) £5HER (2REH)
BBICETBHE EEEH 1,059

mEEH 663
[EP 62.6%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i ad 4 453 135 19 3 51 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 68.3% | 20.4% 2.9% 0.5% 77% 0.3%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | 4z | BB BE| M 7 26 6
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 585% | 27.5% 6.6% 2.6% 3.9% 0.9%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 43 4 357 210 38 12 43 3
The course level was appropriate. i - 53.8% | 31.7% 5.7% 1.8% 6.5% 0.5%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 400 176 44 17 22 4
(VN L7=1, - 4.4 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 60.3% | 265% | 6.6% 2.6% 3.3% 0.6%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 371 157 62 16 53 4
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.2 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 56.0% | 23.7% 9.4% 2.4% 8.0% 0.6%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 386 192 41 17 26 1
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 58.2% | 29.0% 6.2% 2.6% 3.9% 0.2%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 316 200 79 26 39 3
Q7 Thei . - 4.1 4.0
e instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 477% | 302% | 11.9% 3.9% 5.9% 05%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 114 69 62 20 19 443
Q8 s ) ; . . - R -
elect anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 17.2% | 10.4% 9.4% 3.0% 29% 66.8%
COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 42 28 98 154 331 10
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.9 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 6.3% 4.2% 148% | 23.2% | 49.9% 1.5%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . T L B L 65 7
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 28.4% | 33.2% | 18.9% 8.7% 9.8% 1.1%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . an a0 | B 28 39 12
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 436% | 32.6% | 11.9% 42% 5.9% 1.8%
PR 57 - OB IS LRI BATT 0 (EGRIRT) . . . . 105 | 32 21 T2 | 873 10
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 15.8% 4.8% 3.0% 18% 86.4% 1.5%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . as | aq |30 12 48 22
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. i : 52.0% | 30.0% 5.6% 1.8% 7.09% 3.3%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, ) a0 | 39 | 2B |0 14 65 22
You achieved the course objectives. : ; 38.9% | 36.8% 9.0% 219% 9.8% 3.3%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 285 | 404 | 178 | 206 | 204 | 114
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 43.0% | 60.9% | 26.8% | 31.1% | 30.8% | 17.2%
study, X . k . k .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) ) ) ) 113 [ 219 184 [ 160 | 208 | 194
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 17.0% | 33.0% | 278% | 24.1% | 31.4% | 29.3%
improved through the course study. : : ! : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 4 4 5 ! 0 649
Can be used for optional question. 0.6% 0.6% 0.8% 0.2% 0.0% 97.9%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 10 2 2 0 0 649
Can be used for optional question. 1.5% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 97.9%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered

HPR R
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
-O= R4THY at
~O— 24571 s
Q5
Q7
Q9
Qn
Q13 — — —
A A R i T
I I I
Q15 LA A A A A A A R T
| I | I S
[y L - Y

s s 3 NN 2 E Z0ft
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2019 RN HA

I. FRFHELEREN

B R THE—FK

ExeEHE (o )| 45 45 43 45 38 44 4l 19 34 42 42 40
AFAPRIESER
BHATORHE Moy O 45 43 4l 42 a1 43 40 22 34 40 4l 38
ERSESHEE (K )| 46 46 45 45 45 45 44 24 39 43 44 43
HEVATLEH (e ) 45 43 42 4l 39 43 37 16 31 38 4l 39
RRCELEHBE ( ok )| 44 44 43 43 42 44 40 1.9 37 42 42 40
EmEEEHE (v | 42 4l 40 40 38 a1 4 23 32 40 40 37
BEEHHE (ke )| 44 42 a1 4 39 42 4 25 34 40 4l 39
mEEXEHHE (£ )| 46 44 43 43 42 44 42 2.1 34 a1 42 39
DRRERXER N )| 45 43 42 42 40 43 39 18 35 40 a1 38
AREESHEE (L )| 46 44 44 43 42 45 40 1.7 34 42 42 a1
amHEERHE (s )| 44 42 4l 42 a1 43 42 29 34 40 4l 38
DEREERL (s« )| 45 43 42 42 42 44 44 2.9 33 41 42 3.9
HEFEHE  ( #E )| 45 42 42 40 37 43 36 14 30 3.9 4l 338
g ( FA | 43 40 39 39 38 42 35 13 29 31 38 36
SNEEHE ( sE | a4 43 42 43 42 43 42 1.9 35 39 4l 338
Af-v-REHE  ( wfg 0| 45 44 45 44 35 43 32 1.2 32 37 42 42
SMCETIRE ( Zm )| 44 44 43 44 42 44 4l 1.9 36 a1 42 40
fx 44 43 42 42 40 43 40 1.9 33 40 4l 3.9
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I. FRFHELEEREN

EDWCLAI0EIRE—&

2019 R HA

AR DWCLA10 (%)

i ain | mEn | men | JJYE 1 I 0 VT mieen | ik | aRmEs | aesms
EEFHHE ( o | 409 | 459 | 374 | 122 | 159 8.3 142 | 214 | 159 | 313
Ry C wsi )| 461 545 | 434 | 210 | 157 5.7 1.7 | 182 | 252 | 271
ELEE ST ¢ « | 531 | 591 | 241 | 368 | 338 | 13.1 134 | 237 | 349 | 311
HEYAFLEHHE ( e | 429 | 586 | 200 8.7 107 7.1 170 | 191 | 223 | 202
B 6 S ( o | 439 | 579 | 342 | 330 | 203 | 162 | 205 | 274 | 249 | 291
ERELHHE ¢ v > 447 | 546 | 107 5.6 9.1 5.0 8.4 182 | 205 | 116
RHPHHE ( ke )| 455 | 619 | 176 9.3 17.7 9.5 244 | 243 | 243 | 193
REAXEHHE ( e | 384 | 578 | 244 | 259 | 254 | 100 | 137 | 201 | 346 | 248
EamEAXERHE (N )| 471 | 574 | 230 | 242 | 23f 8.7 144 | 180 | 226 | 194
AMAEESHEE ¢ v | 398 | 580 | 367 75 108 4.2 183 | 183 | 259 | 205
RUHSERHE ¢ s | 501 | 625 | 185 | 119 | 256 | 145 | 231 | 243 | 279 | 174
EEERLERHE ¢ s o 380 | 520 | 108 | 122 | 179 9.1 9.1 157 | 222 | 124
SBERHE ( #m )| 422 | 576 | 233 6.7 9.1 5.6 149 | 170 | 238 | 215
waMCRSHEERE (=@ Ol 237 | 534 | 337 2.4 3.1 44 250 | 117 | 137 | 129
SHEEHE ( @ )| 208 | 495 | 117 | 199 | 367 5.9 8.4 156 | 200 | 210
- GRARR ¢ arie )| 168 | 224 9.1 35 439 | 215 | 272 | 201 | 224 | 158
ST 3HE ( #m )| 430 | 609 | 268 | 311 | 308 | 170 | 330 | 278 | 241 | 314

2% 390 | 548 | 224 | 156 | 20. 8.6 154 | 192 | 238 | 211
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BDWCLAT0EIRFELLERST 5T X ( YNIXLFEEHIE

DT 71(37.3%) BE 71(56.1%)
80% 80%
61.9% 62.5% 60.9%
59.1%58.69 9 9 0/58.0% )
60% 60% _ %57.9% _ 57.8%:7.4%58.0%
53.1% 54.5% 54.6%
50.1%
s . 47.1%
46.1% 42'9%43.9%44'7%45.54
40% 40% I I
20% 20% I I
0% 0%
o@%\\ C e E Ve ¢ v oo éﬁ@.@@@'@@ 0@@,\\ e Ve v v oo ‘%L‘g;_@,@@@,@@é‘
T T
E3E71(22.1%) LT — 3 > (15.1%)
80% 80%
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40% 40% 36.89
33.0% 3119
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21.0% 19.9%
20% 20%
12.2% 11.9%12.2%
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2.4% .
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SIS - 2 R B IR 2.
A
O 2= —3>7(20.3%) J—&— v 7(8.6%)
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43.9%
40% 40%
21.5%
20% [15:9%15:7% 20% 16:2% 5 17.0%
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